THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF STANISLAUS ACTION AGENDA SUMMARY	
DEPT: Board of Supervisors	BOARD AGENDA #_*A-2f
Urgent Routine	AGENDA DATE November 20, 2007
CEO Concurs with Recommendation YES NO (Information Attached)	4/5 Vote Required YES 🔲 NO 🔳
SUBJECT: Approval of Appointment of Anthony Smith to the Stanislaus Management	County Local Task Force on Solid Waste
STAFF RECOMMENDATIONS:	
Appoint Anthony Smith to the Stanislaus County Local Task year term ending December 31, 2010.	Force on Solid Waste Management to a three
FISCAL IMPACT: There is no fiscal impact associated with this item.	
BOARD ACTION AS FOLLOWS:	<b>No.</b> 2007-890
On motion of Supervisor Mayfield Second   and approved by the following vote, Ayes: Supervisors: Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Charlow   Noes: Supervisors: None   Excused or Absent: Supervisors: None   Abstaining: Supervisor: None   1) X Approved as recommended   2) Denied   3) Approved as amended   4) Other:   MOTION: Mayfield, Grover, Monteith, DeMartini, and Charlow	onded by SupervisorGrover

CHRISTINE FERRARO TALLMAN, Clerk

ATTEST:

File No.



3800 Cornucopia Way, Suite C, Modesto, CA 95358-9492 Phone: 209.525.6700 Fax: 209.525.6774

November 13, 2007		°∆ED OF
	<u> </u>	SU
Ms. Christine Ferraro Clerk Of The Board of Supervisors 1010 Tenth Street, Suite 6500 Modesto, CA 95354	ت بب ب	"ROSLAB

## Re: 2008 Appointments to the Local Task Force (LTF) on Solid Waste Management

Dear Ms. Ferraro:

The City of Oakdale has notified me of their new appointment to the LTF, see correspondence dated November 5, 2007. The new City representative is below:

Anthony Smith

Juan Quijano is a current member of the LTF. His term will expire in December 2007. Mr. Quijano was asked and has accepted to serve another term as a Community based representative. Please add Mr. Quijano's name to the 2008 list of appointments to the LTF.

If you have any questions, please contact me at 525-6752.

Sincerel

Bryan Kumimoto REHS Senior Resource Management Specialist

Enclosure



## CITY OF OAKDALE

Office of the City Manager

City Hall 280 N. Third Avenue • Oakdale, CA 95361 Phone: (209) 845-3571 Fax: (209) 847-6834



November 5, 2007

Bryan Kumimoto Stanislaus County Department of Environmental Resources 3800 Cornucopia Way, Ste. C Modesto, CA 95358

## Re: Appointment of Oakdale Representative to the Local Task Force on Solid Waste

Dear Mr. Kumimoto:

Please be advised that Anthony Smith has been appointed as the representative of the City of Oakdale to the Stanislaus County Local Task Force on Solid Waste Management.

Meeting agendas and correspondence may be mailed to:

Anthony Smith Oakdale Public Works 455 S. Fifth Ave. Oakdale, CA 95361

Please forward this nomination to the Board of Supervisors for consideration and approval.

Signed,

The Hallom

Steven Hallam City Manager City of Oakdale